
   CPO 7 (3/5/15) 

 

 
 

 
NOTICE OF HEARING FOR EMERGENCY PROCUREMENT EXTENSION 

 
Emergency Purchase Number EA18-02  
 
Date of Public Hearing: November 7, 2017 Time of Public Hearing: 9:30 a.m. 
Location of Public Hearing: 2300 S. Dirksen Parkway 
 Room 200 Hanley Building 
 Springfield Illinois 62764 
 CALL IN NUMBER 1-888-494-4032 Access Code 1015171060 
 
Requesting Office/Division: Office of Highways – Project Implementation – District 2 
Address: 819 Depot Avenue 

  Dixon, IL 61021 
 
Vendor: Civil Constructors 
Address: 2283 Route 20 East PO Box 750 
 Freeport Illinois 61032 
 
This proposed emergency extension:  IS expected to exceed 90 calendar days 
  IS NOT expected to exceed 90 calendar days 
 
Original Emergency Contract End Date:  November 12, 2017  
Proposed Emergency Extension Start Date: November  12, 2017  
Proposed Emergency Extension End Date: February 10, 2018   
 
Value of Emergency Extension:  Will increase by:  Value is:  
  Will remain the same as original costs 
 
Emergency Criteria: 
  An emergency involving public health. 
  An emergency involving public safety. 
  Necessary to protect State property from further loss or damage. 
  Necessary to prevent or minimize serious disruption in State services. 
  Necessary to insure integrity of State records. 
  Quick purchase as provided by Section 20-30 (d) of the Illinois Procurement Code. 
 
Provide the conditions and circumstances requiring this emergency extension (please include outcome to the State if 
contract extension is not granted). 
The reason for the increase in time is that there is a  delay with utilities and getting materials to finish by the November 
12th deadline.  


